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 sp_site 
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d climate 

climate_
sd M M_sd Rmax 

Rmax_s
d AMT 

AMT_s
d Frisk Frisk_sd Prisk 
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d Crisk 

Crisk_s
d risk risk_sd species site 

iuc
n 

iucn_co
l island region 

1 

Calonectris 
diomedea - 
La Scola SCSH1 

0.95877
9 

0.01040
7 6.12832 

0.88143
6 131.459 

164.885
2 

14.5089
3 

619.073
1 0.56102 0.04275 

0.65729
5 0.824426 

15.7272
5 

36.6471
6 

0.07051
4 

0.01021
3 

4.61280
2 

5.79809
6 

3.27947
4 

4.60999
8 

0.12359
5 

0.01869
7 

0.14475
4 

0.02071
7 

3.54782
4 

4.61501
8 

Calonectris 
borealis 

La Scola 
SCSH LC 

#228B2
2 La Scola 

Mediterrane
an 

2 

Ardenna 
carneipes - 
Lady Alice FFSH2 

0.95894
4 

0.01036
7 

6.57174
3 0.86417 

3509.81
5 

5173.69
3 

109.466
9 

273.071
9 

13.9982
6 

0.03944
6 

17.5490
8 25.86846 

141.014
2 

309.861
4 

0.06692
4 

0.00925
4 

117.755
7 175.983 0.97638 

1.49335
7 

0.12140
6 

0.01792
9 

0.15228
2 

0.02108
2 

1.25006
7 

1.49758
3 

Ardenna 
carneipes 

Lady Alice 
FFSH NT 

#9ACD3
2 Lady Alice New Zealand 

3 

Ardenna 
carneipes - 
Ohinau FFSH6 

0.95884
5 

0.01027
7 

6.57127
6 

0.86860
1 

7366.69
7 

10459.2
4 

226.421
5 

271.772
6 

29.3243
7 0.03891 

36.8334
9 52.2962 

292.579
3 686.912 

0.06699
4 

0.00914
4 

245.912
8 

342.110
5 0.94188 

1.38010
9 

0.12112
5 

0.01749
2 

0.15202
3 

0.02056
7 

1.21502
7 

1.38427
3 

Ardenna 
carneipes Ohinau FFSH NT 

#9ACD3
2 Ohinau New Zealand 

4 

Ardenna 
carneipes - 
Whatupuke FFSH4 

0.95889
5 

0.01048
9 

6.60374
5 

0.86998
7 

4196.34
1 

5991.43
8 

125.317
6 

268.722
9 

16.7451
1 

0.03911
2 

20.9817
1 29.95719 

163.044
4 

361.997
1 

0.06670
8 

0.00922
1 

138.669
4 194.818 

0.91254
5 1.25915 

0.12176
6 

0.01779
6 

0.15276
1 0.02103 

1.18707
2 

1.26362
9 

Ardenna 
carneipes 

Whatupuke 
FFSH NT 

#9ACD3
2 Whatupuke New Zealand 

5 

Ardenna 
carneipes - 
Coppermine FFSH1 0.93931 0.01002 

6.58890
1 

0.86126
7 

4722.76
4 

6421.23
5 

144.032
6 

269.928
1 

18.8114
2 

0.03988
4 

23.6138
2 32.10618 

186.457
8 

390.580
7 

0.07812
1 

0.00898
2 

184.742
6 

258.812
4 

0.80775
8 1.17591 

0.10331
1 

0.01278
7 

0.12967
7 

0.01471
6 

1.04074
5 

1.17820
7 

Ardenna 
carneipes 

Coppermine 
FFSH NT 

#9ACD3
2 Coppermine New Zealand 

6 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Oahu 

WTSH
7 

0.92399
6 

0.03278
1 

6.11250
1 

0.89456
8 

5810.82
1 

9688.24
1 

173.093
7 

271.743
5 

13.1163
1 0.02317 29.0541 48.44121 

215.264
1 467.784 

0.08813
4 0.01701 

256.492
6 

438.764
4 

0.73741
5 

1.13909
8 

0.05315
2 

0.01075
2 

0.11774
8 

0.02309
3 

0.90831
4 

1.14413
9 

Puffinus 
pacificus Oahu WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Oahu Hawaii 

7 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Kadomo 

WTSH
5 

0.92509
2 

0.03287
7 

6.10151
6 

0.89661
6 

1376.67
3 

2021.94
2 

42.7883
2 

272.321
8 

3.11069
7 

0.02264
1 

6.88336
7 10.10971 

52.7823
9 

126.505
6 

0.08775
8 

0.01715
6 

60.6395
1 

91.2830
3 

0.73165
6 

1.03319
8 0.05345 

0.01083
9 

0.11830
4 

0.02319
5 0.90341 

1.03880
7 

Puffinus 
pacificus 

Kadomo 
WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Kadomo Pacific 

8 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Serrurier 

WTSH
2 

0.92434
9 

0.03278
9 

6.13364
1 

0.91322
1 

60806.1
3 

85885.2
4 

1802.40
4 

269.314
6 

137.387
5 

0.02252
9 

304.030
6 429.4262 

2243.82
2 

5538.77
3 

0.08775
1 

0.01726
1 

2680.67
5 

3943.73
4 0.7061 

1.05493
8 

0.05351
8 

0.01113
1 0.11847 

0.02393
8 

0.87808
8 

1.06018
7 

Puffinus 
pacificus 

Serrurier 
WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Serrurier Australia 

9 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Surprise 

WTSH
1 

0.92400
8 

0.03354
6 6.1246 0.89017 

511.196
5 

688.647
1 

15.3911
1 

269.806
4 

1.15420
2 

0.02246
5 

2.55598
2 3.443236 

19.1012
9 

47.9653
1 

0.08797
9 

0.01730
9 

22.3785
9 

31.3686
2 

0.69781
3 1.07802 

0.05331
4 0.01086 

0.11813
1 

0.02356
8 

0.86925
8 

1.08281
4 

Puffinus 
pacificus 

Surprise 
WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Surprise SW Pacific 

1
0 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Monuriki 

WTSH
6 

0.92381
1 

0.03338
3 

6.13979
3 

0.90429
6 

3505.12
1 

4810.84
5 

106.096
2 

269.339
5 7.91929 

0.02278
7 17.5256 24.05422 131.541 

272.306
1 

0.08790
6 

0.01727
9 

153.946
8 

220.228
5 

0.69162
5 

0.90821
3 

0.05335
5 

0.01095
6 

0.11821
3 0.02353 

0.86319
3 

0.91281
1 

Puffinus 
pacificus 

Monuriki 
WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Monuriki Pacific 

1
1 

Puffinus 
pacificus - 
Jarvis 

WTSH
4 

0.92453
2 

0.03288
3 

6.11968
7 

0.89781
7 166.875 

222.683
2 

4.77924
2 

270.895
8 

0.37669
7 

0.02278
8 

0.83437
5 1.113416 

5.99031
4 

11.7812
7 

0.08785
9 0.01708 

7.34793
2 

10.1893
4 

0.68715
8 

0.87463
9 

0.05332
6 

0.01080
6 0.11812 

0.02300
4 

0.85860
4 

0.87992
6 

Puffinus 
pacificus Jarvis WTSH LC 

#228B2
2 Jarvis 

Central 
Pacific 

1
2 

Puffinus 
puffinus - 
Lundy 

MASH
2 

0.98371
6 

0.02067
5 5.35728 

0.68919
7 

500.428
3 

638.665
7 

0.00824
7 

3.18959
7 

1.93239
6 

0.03847
6 

2.50214
1 3.193329 

4.44278
4 

5.67785
3 

0.04543
6 0.0216 

11.3618
1 

16.4914
2 

0.00088
4 

0.00155
1 

0.21143
9 

0.10942
4 

0.27399
7 

0.14130
9 0.48632 0.25077 

Puffinus 
puffinus Lundy MASH LC 

#228B2
2 Lundy UK 

1
3 

Puffinus 
puffinus - 
Ramsey 

MASH
3 

0.98317
8 

0.02130
9 

5.36382
4 

0.68547
3 

1416.03
4 

2154.75
6 

0.02508
9 

3.19133
2 5.46163 

0.03812
6 

7.08016
8 10.77378 

12.5668
9 

19.2122
2 

0.04616
6 

0.02178
7 

32.5767
6 

56.6955
4 0.00086 

0.00148
2 

0.20724
7 

0.10466
6 

0.26874
3 

0.13481
3 0.47685 0.23953 

Puffinus 
puffinus 

Ramsey 
MASH LC 

#228B2
2 Ramsey UK 

1
4 

Pterodroma 
hypoleuca - 
Selvagem 
Grande COSH 

0.97743
8 

0.01200
5 

6.37946
3 

0.81462
1 

174348
1 

240120
3 

81.3343
6 

21.7837
1 

8106.03
8 

0.04675
7 

8717.40
3 12006.01 

16904.7
8 23334.1 

0.05188
7 

0.01199
5 

45177.4
9 

67917.3
5 

0.00187
9 

0.00395
6 

0.18883
8 

0.04526
9 

0.20315
2 

0.04752
2 

0.39386
9 

0.09288
3 

Pterodrom
a 
hypoleuca 

Selvagem 
Grande 
COSH LC 

#228B2
2 

Selvagem 
Grande 

North 
Atlantic 

1
5 

Pterodroma 
pycrofti - 
Red mercury PYPE3 

0.97731
8 

0.01205
1 

6.42187
7 0.81256 

35221.8
8 54520.2 

2.63603
5 0.2898 

142.830
8 

0.03964
5 

176.109
4 272.601 

321.576
2 

499.447
6 

0.05176
9 

0.01198
7 911.606 

1443.22
1 

0.00308
8 

0.00556
1 

0.16510
9 

0.03980
9 

0.20374
6 

0.04823
5 

0.37194
3 

0.08844
9 

Pterodrom
a pycrofti 

Red mercury 
PYPE VU 

#FFD70
0 Red mercury New Zealand 

1
6 

Pterodroma 
pycrofti - 
Aorangi PYPE1 

0.97715
3 

0.01197
9 

6.39099
8 

0.81649
4 

133.131
5 

178.345
1 

0.00957
5 

0.29253
5 

0.53950
7 0.04034 

0.66565
7 0.891726 

1.21473
9 

1.62848
8 

0.05213
6 

0.01188
3 

3.43542
6 

4.61053
1 0.0029 

0.00507
5 0.16371 

0.03902
5 

0.20195
9 

0.04699
2 

0.36856
9 

0.08641
8 

Pterodrom
a pycrofti 

Aorangi 
PYPE VU 

#FFD70
0 Aorangi New Zealand 

1
7 

Pterodroma 
cookii - 
Hauturu COPE 

0.95876
2 

0.01037
7 

9.83948
5 

1.27268
4 

43165.1
2 

58439.9
4 

1.90178
8 

22.0159
2 

168.579
3 0.03893 

215.825
6 292.1997 

386.306
7 

524.456
4 

0.05057
6 0.00661 

1094.65
6 

1527.34
8 

0.00177
9 

0.00300
2 

0.15709
5 0.02194 

0.20109
4 

0.02626
4 

0.35996
8 

0.04771
9 

Pterodrom
a cookii 

Hauturu 
COPE VU 

#FFD70
0 Hauturu New Zealand 

1
8 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Hauturu GFPE2 

0.97745
7 

0.01181
6 

6.41682
2 

0.81862
9 

97.7001
7 

124.802
8 

0.02385
8 

76.1360
3 

0.27619
8 

0.02804
7 

0.48850
1 0.624014 

0.78855
7 

1.01433
7 0.05169 

0.01196
6 

2.52572
5 

3.45468
1 

0.00996
7 0.01485 

0.11534
6 0.02805 

0.20417
5 0.04873 

0.32948
8 

0.08026
5 

Pterodrom
a gouldi 

Hauturu 
GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 Hauturu New Zealand 

1
9 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Burgess GFPE4 

0.97731
8 0.01197 

6.42407
6 

0.81048
3 

2562.00
4 

3560.53
6 

0.68304
9 

76.6745
1 

7.22934
8 

0.02792
4 

12.8100
2 17.80268 

20.7224
2 

28.8548
8 

0.05178
2 

0.01196
4 

65.9224
3 

94.5408
1 

0.01053
6 

0.01746
5 0.11499 

0.02786
4 

0.20373
7 

0.04831
5 

0.32926
3 

0.08015
9 

Pterodrom
a gouldi 

Burgess 
GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 Burgess New Zealand 

2
0 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Atihau GFPE3 

0.97747
5 

0.01176
4 6.39679 

0.81271
2 

10279.6
6 

14348.0
8 

2.62562
3 

76.0044
7 

28.9675
5 

0.02828
2 51.3983 71.7404 

82.9914
8 

116.370
4 

0.05181
1 

0.01188
4 

265.626
8 

358.281
1 

0.01020
1 

0.01701
7 

0.11479
7 

0.02768
6 

0.20342
7 

0.04780
7 

0.32842
5 

0.07911
8 

Pterodrom
a gouldi Atihau GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 Atihau New Zealand 

2
1 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Motuhareke
ke  GFPE5 

0.97746
1 

0.01147
2 

6.39518
7 

0.82610
6 

2571.04
6 

3607.82
8 

0.62916
7 

76.1019
2 

7.25985
7 

0.02746
6 

12.8552
3 18.03914 

20.7442
5 

29.0589
2 

0.05188
1 

0.01182
7 

66.2184
4 

93.3335
8 

0.01019
6 

0.01471
3 

0.11468
3 

0.02739
6 

0.20307
4 

0.04761
5 

0.32795
3 

0.07829
1 

Pterodrom
a gouldi 

Motuhareke
ke  GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 

Motuhareke
ke New Zealand 

2
2 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Otata GFPE6 

0.97741
1 

0.01169
3 

6.41169
3 0.83296 

813.876
9 

1045.30
6 

0.19086
6 

76.3169
7 

2.29832
1 

0.02799
8 

4.06938
4 5.226531 

6.55857
1 

8.38179
4 

0.05183
6 

0.01179
4 

20.8875
5 

26.7087
2 

0.01007
4 

0.01509
6 

0.11472
3 

0.02719
3 

0.20313
5 

0.04733
5 

0.32793
2 

0.07807
2 

Pterodrom
a gouldi Otata GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 Otata New Zealand 

2
3 

Pterodroma 
gouldi - 
Moutohora GFPE1 

0.97706
1 

0.01208
8 

6.41256
4 

0.83300
9 

69695.0
7 

96614.4
4 

17.5342
7 

75.7268
9 

196.882
2 

0.02802
1 

348.475
3 483.0722 

562.891
8 

782.785
4 0.0521 

0.01202
7 

1812.05
5 

2641.17
5 

0.01042
1 

0.01591
7 

0.11432
4 

0.02804
7 

0.20250
3 

0.04828
8 

0.32724
8 

0.07983
2 

Pterodrom
a gouldi 

Moutohora 
GFPE LC 

#228B2
2 Moutohora New Zealand 

2
4 

Puffinus 
assimilis - 
Burgess LISH2 

0.95865
6 

0.01030
4 

4.96978
2 

0.62793
1 

1142.77
6 

1774.85
7 

0.01787
1 

3.17738
2 

5.30211
7 

0.04699
4 

5.71388
2 8.874286 

11.0338
7 

17.0320
5 

0.08148
6 

0.01120
8 

46.6095
6 

73.3354
8 

0.00038
3 

0.00060
2 

0.11618
3 

0.01704
1 0.12503 

0.01712
4 

0.24159
7 

0.03369
6 

Puffinus 
assimilis Burgess LISH LC 

#228B2
2 Burgess New Zealand 

2
5 

Puffinus 
assimilis - 
Red mercury LISH3 0.95878 

0.01034
8 

4.95671
9 

0.64556
6 

3350.34
6 

4523.50
4 

0.05738
9 

3.14538
9 

15.5598
3 0.04629 

16.7517
3 22.61752 

32.3689
5 

43.8523
2 

0.08158
7 

0.01153
8 

136.987
6 

184.696
3 

0.00042
7 

0.00076
4 0.11602 

0.01725
6 

0.12501
7 

0.01765
5 

0.24146
4 

0.03445
3 

Puffinus 
assimilis 

Red mercury 
LISH LC 

#228B2
2 Red mercury New Zealand 

2
6 

Puffinus 
assimilis - 
Atihau LISH1 

0.95869
5 

0.01051
1 

4.94830
8 

0.64222
3 

1161.04
6 

1606.95
2 0.0188 

3.17150
5 

5.40384
2 

0.04631
9 

5.80522
9 8.034762 

11.2278
7 

15.5780
4 

0.08172
1 

0.01148
2 

47.5366
9 

67.9013
5 

0.00041
3 

0.00073
4 

0.11594
1 

0.01715
8 

0.12476
2 

0.01736
7 

0.24111
5 

0.03406
9 

Puffinus 
assimilis Atihau LISH LC 

#228B2
2 Atihau New Zealand 

2
7 

Puffinus 
bulleri - 
Aorangi BUSH 

0.95868
7 

0.01054
5 

6.31597
2 

0.83020
9 25261.3 

33957.3
8 

0.59353
1 

11.9694
5 

79.1304
6 

0.03133
5 

126.306
5 169.7869 

206.030
5 277.148 

0.06893
9 

0.00952
9 

871.891
6 

1201.47
1 

0.00067
8 

0.00114
1 

0.09257
2 

0.01340
5 

0.14778
4 

0.02012
9 

0.24103
4 

0.03313
3 

Puffinus 
bulleri 

Aorangi 
BUSH VU 

#FFD70
0 Aorangi New Zealand 

2
8 

Puffinus 
gavia - 
Atihau FLSH2 

0.95877
2 0.01049 

4.99055
3 

0.64620
2 

1054.91
8 

1496.71
8 0.27006 

58.7709
5 

4.45785
8 

0.04286
9 

5.27459
2 7.483589 

10.0025
1 

14.1356
7 

0.08117
1 

0.01141
2 

42.7640
4 60.4616 

0.00632
2 

0.00901
6 

0.10634
7 

0.01580
7 

0.12562
1 0.01757 

0.23828
9 0.03497 

Puffinus 
gavia Atihau FLSH LC 

#228B2
2 Atihau New Zealand 

2
9 

Puffinus 
gavia - 
Hauturu FLSH1 

0.95880
6 

0.01040
6 

4.96449
7 0.63404 

253.114
5 

345.336
3 

0.06146
5 

58.6233
3 

1.00240
1 

0.04013
3 

1.26557
3 1.726681 

2.32943
9 

3.18661
3 

0.08144
4 

0.01150
3 

10.3447
5 

14.5256
2 

0.00608
7 

0.00853
7 

0.09907
7 

0.01465
9 

0.12518
9 

0.01739
1 

0.23035
3 

0.03332
6 

Puffinus 
gavia 

Hauturu 
FLSH LC 

#228B2
2 Hauturu New Zealand 

3
0 

Pterodroma 
ultima - 
Oeno MUPE 

0.92935
1 

0.01010
9 6.19547 

0.89039
6 

22037.2
6 

28992.2
1 

5.81359
6 

76.0164
4 85.9813 

0.03900
6 

110.186
3 144.961 

201.981
2 

266.216
6 

0.08682
4 

0.01046
3 

956.939
8 

1271.56
1 

0.00613
7 

0.01206
5 

0.09101
6 0.01161 

0.11682
2 

0.01385
8 

0.21397
6 

0.02844
5 

Pterodrom
a ultima Oeno MUPE NT 

#9ACD3
2 Oeno S Pacific 

3
1 

Ardenna 
grisea - Lady 
Alice SOSH 

0.91963
7 

0.01019
2 

5.89365
9 

0.76168
8 

95.4806
3 

117.088
6 

0.01025
6 

582.224
1 

0.39577
8 

0.04121
3 

0.47740
3 0.585443 

0.88343
7 

1.08385
1 

0.09437
3 

0.01027
2 

4.51447
6 

5.65968
1 

0.00227
5 

0.00310
2 

0.08879
7 

0.01044
9 

0.10720
3 

0.01152
5 

0.19827
5 

0.02193
1 

Ardenna 
grisea 

Lady Alice 
SOSH NT 

#9ACD3
2 Lady Alice New Zealand 

3
2 

Fregetta 
maoriana - 
Hauturu NZSP 

0.86966
8 

0.01011
3 

4.42161
4 

0.56316
8 

7905.98
2 11147.7 

7.37634
7 

0.28531
5 29.7952 

0.03769
5 

39.5299
1 55.73851 

76.7014
6 

108.074
2 

0.14142
4 

0.01534
8 

558.645
2 

798.715
5 

0.01379
9 0.0229 

0.05391
4 0.00645 

0.07153
4 

0.00768
5 

0.13924
7 

0.02747
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